
Research Foundation Distribution Detail FY07
( Indirect cost charged during period July 1, 2005 - June 30, 2006 )

College / Dept Budget No. Proposal No Total 
Indirect 

Cost 

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account 
within Dept

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account to 
the Grand Total

PI Name Adjusted 
Indirect 

Cost 

Exclusions

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Biological Science
113060-038 20059098 $2,481.40Tang, H. 1.51% 0.57%$2,481.40

113060-030 20049137 $4,632.11Deng, W. 2.82% 1.06%$4,632.11

113060-007 20029124 $636.55Keller, T. 0.39% 0.15%$636.55

113030-025 20049152 $1,505.75Fajer, P. 0.92% 0.35%$1,505.75

Totals $9,255.81 5.64%$9,255.81 2.12%

Chemistry & Biochemistry
113120-018 20039153 $1,384.67Greenbaum, N. 0.84% 0.32%$1,384.67

113120-038 20059020 $11,013.58Sang, Q. 6.71% 2.53%$11,013.58

113120-037 20059032 $12,454.10Sang, Q. 7.59% 2.86%$12,454.10

113030-027 20059054 $1,987.47Blaber, M. 1.21% 0.46%$1,987.48

Totals $26,839.82 16.36%$26,839.82 6.16%

College of Arts & Sciences 
113000-001 20049320 $31,485.43Walker, J. 19.19% 7.23%$31,485.43

Totals $31,485.43 19.19%$31,485.43 7.23%

Geology  
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126010-008 20059240 $71.44Fagherazzi, S. 0.04% 0.02%$71.45

Totals $71.44 0.04%$71.45 0.02%

Institute of Molecular Biophysics
113030-063 19976133 $6,128.15Ellington, W. 3.73% 1.41%$6,128.15

113030-025 20049152 $1,505.75Fajer, P. 0.92% 0.35%$1,505.75

113030-027 20059054 $1,987.47Blaber, M. 1.21% 0.46%$1,987.48

Totals $9,621.38 5.86%$9,621.38 2.21%

Mathematics  
113280-006 20069186 $1,955.33Tam, C. 1.19% 0.45%$1,955.33

113280-005 20069235 $151.15Tam, C. 0.09% 0.03%$151.15

Totals $2,106.48 1.28%$2,106.48 0.48%

Meteorology  
113380-018 20069003 $8,858.90Liu, G. 5.40% 2.03%$8,858.90

113380-015 20059002 $4,481.42Hart, R. 2.73% 1.03%$4,481.42

113380-014 20049277 $8,688.90Zou, X. 5.29% 1.99%$8,688.90

113380-001 20069200 $56,031.70Krishnamurti, T. 34.14% 12.86%$56,031.70

113380-007 20059224 $5,574.77Fuelberg, H. 3.40% 1.28%$5,574.77

Totals $83,635.69 50.97%$83,635.69 19.20%

Oceanography  
113680-012 20069208 $2,064.17Burnett, W. 1.26% 0.47%$2,064.17
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113680-017 20069216 $265.12Chanton, J. 0.16% 0.06%$265.12

113680-326 19976173 ($9,990.62)Proctor, L. -6.09% -2.29%($9,990.62)

113680-589 20049076 $8,745.56Burnett, W. 5.33% 2.01%$8,745.56

Totals $1,084.23 0.66%$1,084.23 0.25%

Totals $164,100.29COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 100.00% 37.67%$164,100.29

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Dedman School of Hospitality
121030-001 20069249 $2,576.41Brymer, R. 100.00% 0.59%$2,576.41

Totals $2,576.41 100.00%$2,576.41 0.59%

Totals $2,576.41COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 100.00% 0.59%$2,576.41

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Educational Leadership & Policy Studies
123380-012 20059177 $11,224.95Irvin, J. 100.00% 2.58%$11,224.95

Totals $11,224.95 100.00%$11,224.95 2.58%

Totals $11,224.95COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 100.00% 2.58%$11,224.95

COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES
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Nutrition, Food and Exercise Science
125040-010 20039390 $5,557.84Hsieh, Y. 46.39% 1.28%$5,557.84

125040-009 20059261 $6,422.32Sathe, S. 53.61% 1.47%$6,422.32

Totals $11,980.16 100.00%$11,980.16 2.75%

Totals $11,980.16COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES 100.00% 2.75%$11,980.16

SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE

School of Computational Science
126010-008 20059240 $71.44Fagherazzi, S. 100.00% 0.02%$71.45

Totals $71.44 100.00%$71.45 0.02%

Totals $71.44SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE 100.00% 0.02%$71.45

COLLEGE OF INFORMATION

College of Information
134100-005 20059113 $5,111.23Koontz, C. 94.71% 1.17%$5,111.23

127010-009 20059213 $285.66Chow, S. 5.29% 0.07%$285.66

Totals $5,396.89 100.00%$5,396.89 1.24%

Totals $5,396.89COLLEGE OF INFORMATION 100.00% 1.24%$5,396.89
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COLLEGE OF CRIMINOLOGY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE

College of Criminology & Criminal Justice
131040-003 20049249 $5.72Padgett, K. 50.00% 0.00%$5.73

131040-003 20049249 $5.72Bales, W. 50.00% 0.00%$5.73

Totals $11.45 100.00%$11.45 0.00%

Totals $11.45COLLEGE OF CRIMINOLOGY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 100.00% 0.00%$11.45

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK

College of Social Work
134600-002 20029075 $5,690.92Delva, J. 95.42% 1.31%$5,690.92

132100-009 20069123 $273.36Teasley, M. 4.58% 0.06%$273.36

Totals $5,964.28 100.00%$5,964.28 1.37%

Totals $5,964.28COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK 100.00% 1.37%$5,964.28

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

College of Social Sciences 
136000-002 20039091 $26.98Stutzman, M. 2.73% 0.01%$26.98

Totals $26.98 2.73%$26.98 0.01%

Economics  
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136160-001 20069323 $481.32Cobbe, J. 48.64% 0.11%$481.32

136160-001 20069323 $481.32Isaac, S. 48.64% 0.11%$481.32

Totals $962.65 97.27%$962.65 0.22%

Totals $989.63COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 100.00% 0.23%$989.63

COLLEGE OF MUSIC

College of Music
145020-005 20059277 $2,845.71Darrow, A. 100.00% 0.65%$2,845.71

Totals $2,845.71 100.00%$2,845.71 0.65%

Totals $2,845.71COLLEGE OF MUSIC 100.00% 0.65%$2,845.71

COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS, THEATRE & DANCE

Art History  
127010-009 20059213 $142.83Gerson, P. 50.00% 0.03%$142.83

Totals $142.83 50.00%$142.83 0.03%

College of Visual Arts, Theatre & Dance
127010-009 20059213 $142.83McRorie, S. 50.00% 0.03%$142.83

Totals $142.83 50.00%$142.83 0.03%
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Totals $285.66COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS, THEATRE & DANCE 100.00% 0.07%$285.66

VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH

Center for Advanced Power Systems
150100-009 20049250 $12,483.67Steurer, M. 6.04% 2.87%$12,483.67

150100-011 20059103 $3.28Dale, S. 0.00% 0.00%$3.28

Totals $12,486.95 6.04%$12,486.95 2.87%

Center for Information, Training & Eval. Services
134170-635 20059066 $568.59Massey, R. 0.28% 0.13%$568.59

Totals $568.59 0.28%$568.59 0.13%

Center for Prevention & Early Intervention Policy
134050-008 20049093 $17,349.95Graham, M. 8.39% 3.98%$17,349.95

234050-011 20039403 $24,605.70Graham, M. 11.90% 5.65%$24,605.70

Totals $41,955.65 20.30%$41,955.65 9.63%

Florida Center for Interactive Media
170090-003 20059232 $4,249.32Ferguson, M. 2.06% 0.98%$4,249.32

Totals $4,249.32 2.06%$4,249.32 0.98%

Florida Center for Prevention Research
134600-002 20029075 $8,536.38Smith, M. 4.13% 1.96%$8,536.38
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Totals $8,536.38 4.13%$8,536.38 1.96%

Florida Conflict Resolution Consortium
134800-004 20059142 $3,563.54Jones, R. 1.72% 0.82%$3,563.54

134800-007 20069317 $8,741.36Jones, R. 4.23% 2.01%$8,741.36

Totals $12,304.90 5.95%$12,304.90 2.82%

Florida Institute of Government
134990-006 20069125 $220.68Hendry, J. 0.11% 0.05%$220.68

134990-005 20069124 $59.62Hendry, J. 0.03% 0.01%$59.62

134990-003 20059093 $523.72Bradley, R. 0.25% 0.12%$523.72

Totals $804.02 0.39%$804.02 0.18%

Florida Natural Areas Inventory
134800-006 20069081 $2,063.49Jones, R. 1.00% 0.47%$2,063.49

134110-002 20051194 $10,667.12Knight, G. 5.16% 2.45%$10,667.12

Totals $12,730.61 6.16%$12,730.61 2.92%

Florida/Los Alamos National Magnet Lab
113030-025 20049152 $1,551.38Fajer, P. 0.75% 0.36%$1,551.38

150240-042 20069045 $22,781.65Miller, J. 11.02% 5.23%$25,257.92 $2,476.27

150240-036 20059006 $21,669.28Hendrickson, C. 10.48% 4.97%$24,024.64 $2,355.36

150240-037 20049309 $5,842.97Gorkov, L. 2.83% 1.34%$6,478.07 $635.10

150240-039 20059176 $2,215.19Van Sciver, S. 1.07% 0.51%$2,455.97 $240.78
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150240-041 20059276 $8,003.65Hendrickson, C. 3.87% 1.84%$8,873.61 $869.96

150240-043 20069100 $3,735.56Van Sciver, S. 1.81% 0.86%$4,141.60 $406.04

150240-046 20069229 $5,949.70Miller, J. 2.88% 1.37%$6,596.41 $646.71

150240-029 20069334 $10,900.00Marshall, A. 5.27% 2.50%$10,900.00

150240-040 20069131 $19,456.06Painter, T. 9.41% 4.47%$21,570.85 $2,114.79

Totals $102,105.45 49.39%$111,850.46 $9,745.01 23.44%

Learning Systems Institute
115200-002 20029149 $1,157.45Herrington, C. 0.56% 0.27%$1,157.45

Totals $1,157.45 0.56%$1,157.45 0.27%

Thagard Student Health Center
171000-560 19991240 $2.39Sacher, L. 0.00% 0.00%$2.39

171000-560 19991240 $45.34Franzetti, C. 0.02% 0.01%$45.34

171000-004 20059005 $9,752.05Sacher, L. 4.72% 2.24%$9,752.05

Totals $9,799.78 4.74%$9,799.78 2.25%

Vice President for Finance/Admin.
102010-001 20079014 $18.03Prevatt, B. 0.01% 0.00%$18.03

Totals $18.03 0.01%$18.03 0.00%

Totals $206,717.13VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH 100.00% 47.46%$216,462.14 $9,745.01

COLLEGE OF MEDICINE
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Biomedical Sciences
152310-005 20049161 $9,693.35Wang, Y. 87.54% 2.23%$9,693.35

Totals $9,693.35 87.54%$9,693.35 2.23%

Health Affairs
152500-003 20069325 $1,379.85Beitsch, L. 12.46% 0.32%$1,379.85

Totals $1,379.85 12.46%$1,379.85 0.32%

Totals $11,073.20COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 100.00% 2.54%$11,073.20

FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chemical Engineering
161100-005 20059239 $3,069.48Chin, W. 24.86% 0.70%$3,069.48

Totals $3,069.48 24.86%$3,069.48 0.70%

Civil & Environmental Engineering
113680-017 20069216 $265.12Abichou, T. 2.15% 0.06%$265.12

Totals $265.12 2.15%$265.12 0.06%

Industrial Engineering 
161400-017 20069078 $3,061.31Liang, Z. 24.79% 0.70%$3,061.31

Totals $3,061.31 24.79%$3,061.31 0.70%
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Mechanical Engineering 
150240-039 20059176 $2,215.19Van Sciver, S. 17.94% 0.51%$2,455.97 $240.78

150240-043 20069100 $3,735.56Van Sciver, S. 30.26% 0.86%$4,141.60 $406.04

Totals $5,950.76 48.20%$6,597.58 $646.82 1.37%

Totals $12,346.66FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 100.00% 2.83%$12,993.49 $646.82

$435,583.87Grand Totals 100.00%$10,391.83$445,975.70
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